TIOGA COUNTY, NEW YORK

Office of the Legislative Clerk

Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building 56 Main Street Owego, NY 13827



January 15, 2020

Dear Legislator:

The Second Regular Meeting of 2020 will be held at 12:00 P.M., Tuesday, February 11, 2020, in the Edward D. Hubbard Auditorium of the Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building at 56 Main Street, Owego, New York 13827.

Committee meetings will be held in the Legislative Conference Room, the Edward D. Hubbard Auditorium, or Conference Rooms as listed located at 56 Main Street, Owego, New York 13827.

Individuals requiring any accommodation or auxiliary aid may contact the Legislative Office at (607) 687-8240. With advance notice, necessary auxiliary aids will be provided at no cost to the person requesting assistance.

Very truly yours,

Cathy Haskee

Cathy Haskell Legislative Clerk Tioga County Legislature

TIOGA COUNTY, NEW YORK

## Office of the Legislative Clerk

Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building 56 Main Street Owego, NY 13827



